 TH24C64UB Datasheet                                                                          page 1 of 22          V1.2
TSINGTENG Microsystem Co., Ltd
TH24C64UB
Ultra Low Power, 64K-bit
I2C-Compatible Serial EEPROM Datasheet
Apr, 2021
V1.1
Performance Highlight

 TH24C64UB Datasheet                                                                          page 20 of 22          V1.2
TSINGTENG Microsystem Co., Ltd
6. Ordering Code Detail
Example:
TH 24C 64 U B – CSB I
Company Designator
TH=TsingHuaic
Product serial Name
24C=I2C-Compatible interface EEPROM
Memory Density
64=64 K bit
Operating Voltage
L =1.7V-4.5V
M=1.8V-5.5V
H=2.2V-5.5V
U=1.7V-5.5V
Generation
B=B version
Package Type
CSB=WLCSP 400*400 reel
Device Grade
I= -40~85°C
K= -40~105°C
7. Package information
7.1 4BALL-WLCSP(400um*400um)
Revision History
Version Content Date
V1.1 Initial Release 2021-04-06
V1.2 Change Ordering Code Detail 2022-01-21
	General Description
	Features
	1. Pin Configuration
	1.1 Pin Configuration
	1.2 Pin Definition
	1.3 Pin Descriptions